

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24247/2005

SYED BASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20074 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22733 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23140 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24249 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for substituted service stand allowed, and it is ordered that the

notice to respondent Nos. 1,5,8,9,12,14 to 16 and 26 to 33 in each of the SLP(C)

Nos.23140, 24247, 22733 and 24249 of 2005 be effected by substituted service by

publication in 'Deccan Herald', an English daily and 'Prajavani', a Kannada daily

as submitted by the learned

-2-

Item No.23

counsel for the petitioner. File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

The petitioners in SLP(C) No.20074/2005 are granted two weeks' time to

file affidavit with proof of service in respect of service of notice on respondent Nos.

2,6,10,12,13,15,18, 19, 23, 25 and 28 and proof of service in respect of respondent Nos.

7 to 9, 17, 26 and 27, as prayed for.

List again on 12.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj