

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24247/2005

SYED BASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20074 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22733 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23140 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24249 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Inderani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tabun Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Applications for modification of substituted service are

allowed.

The petitioner in SLP(C) NO.20074/2006 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadrans)

Registrar