

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20074/2006

ASHIT SHETTY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report )

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that so far he  
has not received notice for publication in the newspapers.

Registry to verify the same and issue notice if it has not been  
issued so far.

List again on 11.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj