

LISTING ON 18.1.2015  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6220, 6221, 6222, 6223 and 6225 of 2009.

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.  
(Application for directions in C.A. No. 6220/09)

Syed Bashid etc

Appellant

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors. etc

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“List on 18.11.2015 before Court No. 1.”*

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6220 OF 2009**

There are 33 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 13, 17 to 22 and 23 to 25 are represented through M/s Anitha Shenoy, Kh. Nobin Singh, M.J. Paul, Ankur S. Kulkarni and Tayenjam Momo Singh, Advocates and rest of the respondents stand served at SLP stage. Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6221 OF 2009**

There are 28 respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate and rest of the respondent is stand served at SLP stage. Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6222 OF 2009**

There are 22 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 10, 11, 13, 17-22 and 21(i)-21(iii) are represented by M/s . Vijay Kumar, Kh. Nobin Singh and Tayenjam Memo Singh, Advocates and rest of the respondent is stand served at SLP stage. Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6223 OF 2009**

There are 33 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 3, 10, 11, 13, 17-22, and 13 to 25 are represented by M/s .Kh.. Nobin Singh, S. Balaji, Vijay Kumar and Tayenjam Memo Singh, Advocates and rest of the respondent is stand served at SLP stage. Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6225 OF 2009**

There are 22 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 10, 11, 13, 17, 22, and 21(i)-21(iii) are represented by M/s. Kh. Nobin Singh, Vijay Kumar and Tayenjam Memo Singh, Advocates and rest of the respondent is stand served at SLP stage. Service is complete.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate  
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Advocate  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Advocate  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate  
Mr. Tayenjam Memo Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. S. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd